TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING

BERWICK-UPON-TWEED BOROUGH COUNCIL

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING ACT 1990

Notice of Deposit of Proposals for Berwick-upon-Tweed Borough Local Plan

Notice is hereby given that Berwick-upon-Tweed Borough Council have prepared proposals for the above plan. Copies of the proposals are available for public inspection at the Council Offices, Wallace Green, Berwick-upon-Tweed, between 9 a.m. and 5 p.m. from Monday to Friday, and for reference and negotiable short term loan in the County libraries in the Borough, including the mobile libraries, free of charge, from 14th March 1996.

Objections to, and representations in respect of, the proposals should be sent in writing to the Borough Planning Officer before 24th April 1996. Objections and representations should specify the matterrs to which they relate and the grounds on which they are made, and may be accompanied by a request to be notified at a specified address of the withdrawal, adoption, approval or rejection of the proposals.

Only objectors whose objections are made in writing and sent to the address specified above within the 6 week period ending on 24th April 1996 will have a right to have their objections considered at a local inquiry.

Notice of intention to Adopt Proposals: If no objections are received during the period given for making objections Berwickupon-Tweed Borough Council intend to adopt the proposals on the expiry of that period.

(741)E. O. Cawthorn, Chief Executive and Clerk to the Council

TUNBRIDGE WELLS BOROUGH COUNCIL

Notice of Adoption of Proposals for a Statutory Plan Town and Country Planning Act 1990

Tunbridge Wells Borough Local Plan Deposit Copy 1992

Notice is hereby given that on 4th March 1996, Tunbridge Wells Borough Council adopted these plan proposals with modifications. Copies of the adopted proposals are available for inspection at:

1. Planning Services, Tunbridge Wells Borough Council, Town Hall, Civic Way, Royal Tunbridge Wells, Kent. 8.30 a.m. to 5 p.m., Monday to Friday.

2. Planning Services, Tunbridge Wells Borough Council, Cranbrook Council Offices, High Street, Cranbrook, Kent. 8.30 a.m. to 5 p.m., Monday to Friday.

3. All Public Libraries in the Tunbridge Wells Borough Council

Area during their normal opening hours.

The proposals became operative on their adoption, but any person aggrieved by the proposals who desires to question their validity on the ground that they are not within the powers conferred by Part II of the Town and Country Planning Act or that any requirement of that Act or of any regulation made under it has not been complied with in relation to the adoption of the proposals, may, within 6 weeks from Friday, 8th March 1996, make an application to the High Court under section 287 of the 1990 Act.